Four Seasons Awning LLC.



Standing Seam Limited 1 Year Warranty

EVERY AWNING MADE BY FOUR SEASONS AWNING LLC IS BUILT TO OUR HIGH STANDARDS OF QUALITY RELIABILITY.

THE STANDING SEAM MET AL USED ON THE PROJECT AS SPECIFIED BELOW CARRIES A MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY. THIS WARRANTY INCLUDES THE REPLACEMENT OF STANDING SEAM ONLY. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT INCLUDE INSTALL LABOR. THIS WARRANTY IS DIRECT FROM THE MET AL COMP ANY AND IS SEP ARA TE FROM THIS WARRANTY.

THIS WARRANTY COVERS FRAME AND INSTALLATION FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF SUBSTNTIAL COMPLETION. IT DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE TO THE AWNING AS RESULT OFF AILURE OF ANY PART OF THE BUILDING, OR A FAILURE OF ANY PART OF THE BUILDING THAT ALLOWS THE AWNING TO COME LOOSE. IT DOES NOT COVER ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF ANY TYPE OR NATURE.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE DUE TO VANDALISM, FIRE, MISUSE, WIND, HAIL, ACCUMULATION OF SNOW, ICE, WATER, ABUSE, ACCIDENT OR ANY ACT OF GOD. NEITHER WILL FOUR SEASONS AWNING LLC BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL INCEDENTAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

THE LIABILITY OF FOUR SEASONS AWNING LLC IS LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE DEFECTIVE PART OR PARTS OF THE FRAME OR COVER. THE EXTENT OF THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT WILL BE DETERMINED SOLEY BY FOUR SEASONS AWNING TO RESTORE THE EFFCTIVE USE OF THE AWNING AS A SUNSHADE FOR THE REMAINDER OF THEW ARRANTY PERIOD.

Date of Substantial completion:

Project:_____

FSA Representative:_____